

Free 2025 IBS Registration

Official Rules - NO PURCHASE IS NECESSARY TO ENTER, PLAY OR WIN.

A Purchase Will Not Increase Your Chances of Playing or Winning.

- Free 2025 IBS Registration can be won each day in the "Free 2025 IBS Registration" Daily Sweepstakes. Three Daily Drawings will be held during the 2024 International Builders' Show -- on February 27 – 29, 2024. Each Daily Drawing will be conducted using the entry forms submitted on that day. The odds of winning will depend on the number of eligible entries received. A new entry form must be submitted each day to be entered in the Free 2025 IBS Registration Sweepstakes. Prize not transferable and doesn't include pre-show education, hotel, transportation, special events or any other expenses. Not redeemable for cash. Valid for only the 2025 IBS. You are eligible to win only once.
- 2. To enter the Free 2025 IBS Registration Sweepstakes, you must complete the entry form found in the IBS Passport. Print your name, company name, address, phone number and e-mail address on the entry form. The entry form must be complete, **handwritten** (no stickers or stamps) and dropped in the Free 2025 IBS Registration Sweepstakes box that will be located in the IBS Store.
- 3. You may enter the Free 2025 IBS Registration Sweepstakes as often as you like. However, entry forms must be submitted separately and on the day on which the Daily Drawing takes place. Only original copies of the official entry form will be accepted (no copies). Illegible and/or incomplete entries will not be accepted.
- 4. Ten (10) entrants will be selected each day beginning on February 27, 2024, conducted by an NAHB Representative, whose selection is final. The Prizes are non-transferable and cannot be substituted. Taxes, fees, and all associated expenses are the responsibility of the Prize Winners. By participating in the Daily Drawing, entrants agree that neither NAHB nor any of NAHB's representatives, agents, affiliates, subsidiaries, officers, directors, members or employees will have any liability for any injuries, losses or damages of any kind caused by or resulting from participation in the Free 2025 IBS Registration Sweepstakes, or from acceptance, possession or use of the Prize. Except as limited by law, acceptance of the Prize shall constitute the Winner's consent to NAHB's use of the Winner's name and/or likeness for advertising or promotional purposes without additional compensation. By participating in the Daily Drawing, entrants accept and agree to these Official Rules and the decision of the NAHB Representative as final and certify that they are eligible for the Daily Drawing (see Paragraph 5 below).
- 5. This promotion is open only to persons who are 18 years of age or older and who are citizens or legal residents of the United States, except that employees (and their immediate family members and others living in the same household) of the following companies are not eligible to win: NAHB, HBI, the Las Vegas Convention Center, Las Vegas Convention & Visitors Authority, Freeman Decorating Company, Exhibitor Appointed Contractors, INTERNATIONAL BUILDERS' SHOW[®] contractors and/or sub-contractors, and their promotional and/or advertising agencies. Void where prohibited by law. All federal, state and local laws and regulations apply. All entries become the property of NAHB and will not be returned. To receive the names of the Winners, send a self-



addressed, stamped envelope to—Attn: BuilderBooks "Free 2025 IBS Registration" Sweepstakes, 1201 15th Street NW, Washington, DC 20005-2800.

The Sponsor of the Daily "Free 2025 IBS Registration" Sweepstakes is BuilderBooks, a service of NAHB, located at—1201 15th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005-2800.